	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS C	OMPANY, INC.
OF	
MELVIN, KENT	UCKY
Rates, Rules and Regula	
NATURAL GAS	
AT	
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GOB	LE ROBERTS. LANGLEY.
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE	
Filed with PUBLIC SERV KENTUC	
MMTOC	
ISSUED APRIL 22, 1997 19	EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1997 19
FUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
OF KENTUCKY FFFECTIVE	
IS	SUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)
MAY 0 1 1997	By Virginia & Tilson
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER
BY: Jorden C. neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	

08/d

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE G	AS COMPANY, INC.
	OF
MELVIN, KENTU	CKY
Rates, Rules and Re	egulations for Furnishing
NATUR	AL GAS
	AT
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBU	RY, GOBLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY,
DIVISI DO BIDERIDIDA TAMO	ODING
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAME	OREC
	SERVICE COMMISSION OF ENTUCKY
IX.	BNIOCKI
ISSUED JANUARY 30, 1997 19	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1997 , 19
DIDUO OTDIVIO	
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
FEB 0 1 1997	(Name of Utility)
	By Oligana & Yuma
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	aiministrative manageh
BY: Oordan C. Neel	
FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	26

05/97

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPA	NY, INC.
OF	
MELVIN, KENTUCKY	
Rates, Rules and Regula NATURAL GA	
AT	
BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, GO	BLE ROBERTS, LANGLEY
PHELPS, FREEBURN, JAMBOREE	A STATE OF THE STA
Filed with PUBLIC SERV	
ISSUEDOCTOBER 30, 1996 19	EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1996
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	
NOV 0 1 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011	SUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility) BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
SECTION 9 (1) BY: Quidan C. Neel FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER

69/97

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY,

	GOBLE	ROBERTS,	FREEBURN	, P	HELPS,	
or	AND JA	AMBOREE				
	С	ommunity	, Town	or	City	

	DUDITO SEDITOR COLUMNOSIO	P.S.C. NO	1		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	86th Rev.	SHEET NO.	1	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	5.56 (1972)	CANCELLING P	S.C. NO.	. 1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	MAY 0 1 1997	85th Rev. S	SHEET NO.	1	
P	URSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011.				
	SECTION 9 (1)	D. CODULTOR			
D:	R THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	F SERVICE			
	The post of the comment			RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: Entire territor	y served.		•		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domes	tic and commercial us	e in areas list	ed above.		
RATES:	Page Pada	CODD			
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMU	Base Rate	GCRR		67 6004	/-
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMU	M BILL) - \$2.8211	+ \$4.7793	=	\$7.6004	(I
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.6040	+ 4.7793	=	7.3833 P/I	1 (I
	the above rates, a sentucky West Virginia -46-000.				
RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY)					
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMU	M BILL) - \$3.4984	+ \$4.7793	==	\$8.2777	(1
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.4658	+ 4.7793	=	7.2451 P/I	ı) d
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS)					
FIRST 1 MCF (MINIMU	M BILL) - \$4.3971	+ \$4.7793	=	\$9.1764	(I
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.7670	+ 4.7793	-	7.5463 P/I	4 (I
ERI Gas Rate - \$3.30 P/Dth	Columbia Gas R	ate - \$5.3996 I	/Mcf		
DATE OF ISSUE APRIL 22, 1997		DATE EFFECTI	VE MAY 1.	1997	
ISSUED BY Jerginia & D. Name of Of	lelson ficer	TITLE ADMINIS			
		•			
Issued by authority of an C in Case No. 93-400 N date	Order of the Public ed <u>4/22/97</u>	c Service Com	mission o	of Kentucky	sla'

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS,

Form for filing Rate Schedules		For AND JAMBOREE Community, Town or City			
• .	PLIRI IC SERVICE COMMISS	,	-		
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISS OF KENTUCKY	IONP.S.C. NO	1		
	EFFECTIVE	85th Rev. SH	EET NO.	1	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, IN		CANCELLING P.	S.C. NO.	1	
Name of Issuing Corporati	ion	84th Rev. SH	EET NO.	1	
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)	04011 11071			
	BY: Jordan C. neel				_
	FOR THE PASS STATE OF THE PASS OF	OF SERVICE			•
				RATE	_
				PER UNIT	
ATTOT TO ADT TO	4				
APPLICABLE: Entire terri	tory served.				•
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Do	mestic and commercial	use in areas liste	d above.		
est e-					
RATES:					
and the second of the second o	Base Rate				
FIRST 1 MCF (MINI	MUM BILL) - \$2.8211	+ \$4.4523	=	\$7.2734	(I
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.6040	+ 4.4523	=	7.0563 P/M	(I
Mcf used for	n to the above rates, or Kentucky West Virgings 89-1-46-000.				
RATES: (FORMERLY ELZIE N	EELEY)				
FIRST 1 MCF (MINI	MUM BILL) - \$3.4984	+ \$4.4523	=	\$7.9507	(1
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.4658	+ 4.4523	=	6.9181 P/M	(I
		•			
RATES: (FORMERLY PHELPS (749)	·			
TATES: (FORMERLI PHELPS (MAD)				
FIRST 1 MCF (MINI	MUM BILL) - \$4.3971	+ \$4.4523		\$8.8494	(I
		******	_		
ALL OVER 1 MCF	- 2.7670	+ 4.4523	=	7.2193 P/M	(I
ERI Gas Rate - \$3.30 P/dth	Columbia Gas Ra	te - \$4.8316			
DATE OF ISSUE JANUARY 30, 1		DATE EFFECTIV	E FEBRITAT	2V 1 1997	_
1/2 2 1	100				-
ISSUED BY //rginea A.	Delpon	TITLE AIMINIST	RATIVE MAN	IAGER	
/ Name of	Ullicer				
Issued by authority of an	Order of the Publ	ic Service Comm	ission o	f Kentucky	
	7 / 70 / 77			Λ	

BYPRO, MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, LANGLEY, For GOBLE ROBERTS, FREEBURN, PHELPS, JAM Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City P.S.C. NO. 1 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 84 th Rev. SHEET NO. 1 OF KENTUCKY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY. INC. CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1 EFFECTIVE Name of Issuing Corporation 83 rd Rev. SHEET NO. 1 NOV 0 1 1996 PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5011, CLASSION GATION OF SERVICE Low O Mark RATE FOR THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION PER UNIT Entire territory served. APPLICABLE: AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in areas listed above. RATES: Base Rate GCRR MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - \$2.8211 \$4.36 \$7.1811 (I) FIRST 4.36 6.9640 P/M (I OVER MCF 2.6040 Surcharge: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of \$0.696 per Mcf used for Kentucky West Virginia Gas Company FERC Docket Number TQ-89-1-46-000. (FORMERLY ELZIE NEELEY) RATES: MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - \$3.4984 (I) FIRST \$4.36 \$7.8584 6.8258 P/M (I) OVER MCF 2.4658 4.36 (FORMERLY PHELPS GAS) RATES: MCF(MINIMUM BILL) - \$4.3971 (I)\$4.36 \$8.7571 FIRST 7.1270 P/M (I) OVER MCF 2.7670 4.36 Columbia Gas Rate - \$4.7558 P/Mcf ERI Gas Rate- \$3.30 P/Dth DATE EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 1, 1996 DATE OF ISSUE OCTOBER 30, 1996 TITLE ADMINISTRATIVE MANAGER ISSUED BY

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in Case No. 93-400-L dated 10/30/96